
Olympic Fencing Team Results - 1936

Tuesday, August 4, 1936Men's Foil Team

Italy1

Bocchino, Giorgio (*1913-07-14 - †1995-12-04)

Di Rosa, Manlio (*1914-09-14 - †1989-03-15)

Gaudini, Giulio (*1904-09-28 - †1948-01-06)

Guaragna, Gioacchino (*1908-06-14 - †1971-04-19)

Marzi, Gustavo (*1908-11-25 - †1966-11-14)

Verratti, Ciro (*1907-08-17 - †1971-07-06)

France2

Bondoux, René Henri Georges (*1905-05-26 - †2001-05-06)

Bougnol, René (*1911-01-07 - †1956-06-20)

Coutrot, Jacques (*1898-04-10 - †1965-09-17)

Gardère, André (*1913-05-08 - †1977-02-16)

Gardère, Edward (*1909-02-25 - †1997-07-24)

Lemoine, René Alphonse (*1905-12-29 - †1995-12-19)

Germany3

Adam, Otto (*1909-11-24 - †1977)

Casmir, Erwin (*1895-12-02 - †1982-04-19)

Eisenecker, Julius (*1903-03-21 - †1981-10-12)

Heim, August (*1904-03-13 - †1976-05-08)

Lerdon, Siegfried (*1905-08-08 - †1964-10-09)

Rosenbauer, Stefan (*1896-03-24 - †1967-08-18)

Austria4

Baylon, Ernst (*1903-10-21)

Fischer, Roman (*1915-08-03)

Lion, Hans (*1904-05-11)

Losert, Josef "Pepi" (*1908-02-04)

Schönbaumsfeld Jr., Hans (*1900-12-05)

Sudrich, Karl (*1895-10-07 - †1944-09-18)

United States=5

Alessandroni, Hugh Vincenzo (*1908-01-15 - †1989-03-31)

Dow, Warren Alvin (*1905-01-12 - †1965-11-22)

Hurd, John Gavin (*1914-07-02 - †2001-09-06)

Levis, Joseph Louis "Joe" (*1905-07-20 - †2005-05-20)

Pecora II, William Thomas "Bill" (*1913-02-01 - †1972-07-19)

Potter, John Ferdinand (*1910-01-12 - †1991-06-04)

Belgium=5

Bru, Raymond Jean (*1906-03-30 - †1989-12)

de Bourguignon, Georges Camille Marcel (*1910-02-15)

Heeremans (Heremans), Jean Louis Joseph (*1914-01-31 - †1970-08-02)

Paternóster, Henri (*1908-01-09 - †2007-09-30)

Valcke, Paul Louis Jean (*1914-01-11)

Van De Werve De Vorsselaer, André (*1908-04-10 - †1984-10-06)
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Argentina=7

Gorordo Palacios, Ángel María (*1904-03-04)

Larraz, Roberto (*1898-08-20 - †1978-11-27)

Lucchetti, Héctor Pablo (*1905-03-09)

Lucchetti, Luis Alberto (*1902-11-18 - †1990-08-06)

Torrente, Manuel (*1908-06-07)

Valenzuela, Rodolfo Guillermo (*1905-11-20 - †1967-03-06)

Hungary=7

Bay, Béla (*1907-02-08 - †1999-07-26)

Gerevich (-Gerei), Aladár (*1910-03-16 - †1991-05-14)

Hátszeghy (Hatz-), József (*1904-01-13 - †1988-01-18)

Hátszeghy (Hatz-), Ottó (*1902-05-26 - †1977-07-21)

Maszlay, Lajos (*1903-10-02 - †1979-12-01)

Zirczy (Glettner), Antal (*1898-02-02 - †2008)

Great BritainR2

Bartlett, (Henry) David Hardington (*1912-03-18 - †1989-09-13)

Hammersley, Christopher Ralph (*1903-01-04 - †1994-01)

Hett (Seccombe-), Geoffrey Vyvyan Arundel (*1909-03-05 - †1988-11)

Lloyd, (John) Emrys (*1905-09-08 - †1987-06-28)

Pearce, Alfred Denison "Denis" (*1896-04-08)

Tredgold, Roger Francis (*1911-10-23 - †1975-12-24)

SwitzerlandR2

Antoniades, Constantin (*1891-07-24 - †1975-04)

Fauconnet, Michel (*1909-09-06 - †1988-11-01)

Fitting, Édouard (*1898-08-15 - †1945-07-07)

Rubli, Jean M. (*1910-08-19)

Von Meiss, Gottfried (*1909-09-22 - †2000-12-22)

YugoslaviaR2

Koršić, Mirko (*1914-01-18)

Marion, Edvard "Edo" (*1910-04-12 - †2002-12-01)

Mažuranić, (Ivan) Vladimir "Vlado" (*1915-04-07 - †1985-04-06)

Nikolić, Aleksandar (*1919-05-12)

Pengov, Marjan (*1913-04-19)

Tretinjak, Branislav "Branko" (*1907-05-16 - †1989)

CzechoslovakiaR2

Frass von Friedenfeldt, Hervarth (*1913-05-26 - †1941-09-20)

Hildebrand, Josef (*1895-05-07)

Jesenský, Jiří (*1905-09-27)

Kirchmann, Bohuslav (*1902-04-15)

Vohryzek, František (*1907-01-09)

GreeceR1

Bembis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπέμπης) (*1903)

Botasis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπότασης) (*1890)

Ferentinos, Spyridon (Σπυρίδων Φερεντινος) (*1902)

Manolesos, Nikolaos (Νικόλαος Μανωλέσος) (*1908)

Psarrakis, Menelaos (Μενελαος Ψαρράκης) (*1910)
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BrazilR1

Dunham, Moacyr (*1908-10-15)

Ferdinando Alessandri, Lodovico (*1903-10-26)

Oliveira (Carvalho de -), Ennio (*1911-11-05)

Vagnotti (Hyppolito -), Ricardo (*1912-08-13)

DenmarkR1

Bærentzen, Kim (*1905-11-08 - †1999)

Jacobsen, Svend Ejnar Henrik (*1906-08-19 - †1986-02-11)

Leidersdorff, Aage Albert (*1910-04-10 - †1970-02-19)

Schrøder, Caspar Laurids Skau (*1905-12-05 - †1989-04-25)

Sørensen, Erik Hammer (*1902-09-03 - †1973-01-21)

CanadaR1

Boissonnault, Bertrand Octave (*1907-01-10)

Collinge, Frank Donald "Don" (*1909-10-14 - †1944-06-07)

Dalton, Ernest Alfred (*1896-08-17)

Otis, (Jos-Jean-) Charles (-Lucien-Albert) (*1906-05-09)

Tully, George Victor (*1914-08-29)

EgyptR1

Abdin, Mahmoud Ahmed (محمود أحمد عابدين) (*1906-10-04)

Shamil, Hassan Mauris (حسن موريس شميل) (*1906)

Tawfik, Anwar (انور توفيق) (*1914-07-31)

Tawfik, Hassan Hosni (حسن حسني توفيق) (*1911-11-07)

NorwayR1

Falkenberg, Johan Christian (*1901-10-08 - †1963-07-13)

Frølich, Jens Lyder (*1914-04-28 - †1938-12-27)

Guthe, Thorstein (*1912-04-25 - †1994-06-24)

Jørgensen, Nils Anton (*1911-06-19 - †1996-01-15)

The 1936 Men's Foil Team competition had 97 competitors on 18 teams
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Saturday, August 8, 1936Men's Epee Team

Italy1

Brusati, Giancarlo (*1910-03-06 - †2001-06-30)

Cornaggia-Medici Peterbelli, Giancarlo (*1904-12-16 - †1970-11-23)

Mangiarotti, Edoardo (*1919-04-07 - †2012-05-25)

Pezzana, Alfredo (*1893-03-31 - †1986-05-07)

Ragno, Saverio (*1902-12-06 - †1969-04-22)

Riccardi, Franco (*1905-06-13 - †1968-05-24)

Sweden2

Almgren, Gustav Adolf "Gösta" (*1906-11-06 - †1936-08-31)

Cederin, (Gustaf) Birger Hjalmarsson (*1895-04-20 - †1942-03-22)

Drakenberg, Hans (*1901-02-04 - †1982-11-01)

Dyrssen, Gustaf Peder Wilhelm (*1891-11-24 - †1981-05-13)

Granfelt, Hans Olof Clemens (*1897-10-26 - †1963-09-05)

Thofelt, Sven Alfred (*1904-05-19 - †1993-02-01)

France3

Buchard, Georges E. V. "Géo" (*1893-12-21 - †1987-01-22)

Cattiau, Philippe L. E. (*1892-07-28 - †1962-02-18)

Dulieux, Henri Joseph Marie (*1897-05-10 - †1982-05-29)

Pécheux, Michel (*1911-05-24 - †1985-08-29)

Schmetz, Bernard Jules Robert (*1904-03-21 - †1966-06-11)

Wormser, Paul Albert (*1905-07-11 - †1944-08-17)

Germany4

Esser, Hans (*1909-01-15)

Geiwitz, Eugen (*1901-12-14 - †1984-05)

Lerdon, Siegfried (*1905-08-08 - †1964-10-09)

Röthig, Ernst (*1906-03-15)

Schröder, Otto (*1902-01-06)

Uhlmann, Josef "Sepp" (*1902-10-21 - †1968-07-20)

United States=5

Boyd, Andrew L. (*1910-01-30 - †2002-01-10)

de Capriles, José Raoul "Joe" (*1912-02-13 - †1969-02-21)

Heiss, Gustave Marinius (*1904-11-04 - †1982-06-07)

Jaeckel, Tracy (*1905-02-05 - †1969-08-06)

Righeimer Jr., Frank Stahl (*1909-02-28 - †1998-07-05)

Sands, Thomas Jahn (*1907-08-02 - †1984-11-05)

Belgium=5

Debeur, Charles T. G. (*1906-03-24 - †1981)

du Monceau de Bergendael, Hervé (*1910-04-13 - †1977-01-20)

Heim, Marcel (*1912-12-19)

Plumier, Jean (*1909-09-17)

Stasse, Raymond (*1913-04-30)

T'Sas, Robert (*1903-03-11)
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Poland=5

Franz, Antoni Marian (*1905-01-26 - †1965-07-16)

Kantor, Roman Józef (*1912-03-15 - †1943)

Karwicki, Rajmund (*1906-08-15 - †1979-02-09)

Staszewicz, Alfred Jerzy (*1896-01-30 - †1973-10-20)

Szempliński, Kazimierz Włodzimierz (*1899-01-07 - †1971-02-12)

Zaczyk, Teodor (*1900-04-20 - †1990-04-23)

Portugal=5

Carinhas, Gustavo Miguel Raul (*1908-07-04)

de Menezes (de Castro Mascarenhas -), António (*1891-01-29 - †1961-11-17)

Leal (d'Eça -), Paulo (*1901-07-15 - †1977-09-18)

Sassetti (de Freitas Branco -), João Vicente (*1892-01-22 - †1946-05-28)

Silveira (de Sampaio e Castro Pereira da Cuñha -), Henrique da (*1901-01-26 - †1973-04-09)

CzechoslovakiaR2

Bergmann, Robert (*1905-02-17)

Kirchmann, Bohuslav (*1902-04-15)

Klausnitzer, Alfred (*1900-07-04)

Kunt, Josef (*1904-06-04)

Rais, Václav (*1910-04-20)

Vohryzek, František (*1907-01-09)

EgyptR2

Abdin, Mahmoud Ahmed (محمود أحمد عابدين) (*1906-10-04)

Boulad, Marcel K. (مارسيل بولاد) (*1905-03-01 - †1977-04)

Shamil, Hassan Mauris (حسن موريس شميل) (*1906)

Tawfik, Anwar (انور توفيق) (*1914-07-31)

Tawfik, Hassan Hosni (حسن حسني توفيق) (*1911-11-07)

NetherlandsR2

Driebergen, Willem (*1892-06-04 - †1965-04-07)

Schepers, Jan Dirk (*1897-11-25 - †1997-03-08)

van Hoorn, Nicolaas Petrus Paulus (*1904-08-25 - †1946-06-17)

Weber, Cornelis (*1899-12-07 - †1995-05-28)

ArgentinaR2

Larraz, Roberto (*1898-08-20 - †1978-11-27)

Lucchetti, Héctor Pablo (*1905-03-09)

Lucchetti, Luis Alberto (*1902-11-18 - †1990-08-06)

Saucedo, Raúl (*1904-09-12)

Villamil, Antonio Wenceslao (*1904-10-08)

Great BritainR2

Beddard, Terence Elliott "Terry" (*1901-10-30 - †1966-08-21)

Campbell-Gray, Ian Douglas (*1901-07-14 - †1946-10-02)

Childs, Albert Sawston "Bertie" (*1894-10-20 - †1960)

de Beaumont, Charles Louis Leopold Alfred (*1902-05-05 - †1972-07-07)

Dexter, Douglas (*1889)

Pelling, Albert Edward "Bert" (*1903-10-18 - †1977)
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CanadaR2

Collinge, Frank Donald "Don" (*1909-10-14 - †1944-06-07)

Dalton, Ernest Alfred (*1896-08-17)

Otis, (Jos-Jean-) Charles (-Lucien-Albert) (*1906-05-09)

Tully, George Victor (*1914-08-29)

SwitzerlandR1

de Graffenried de Villars, Paul Bernard (*1900-06-10 - †1943)

Fitting, Édouard (*1898-08-15 - †1945-07-07)

Fitting, Frédéric (*1902-09-12)

Göldlin, Edmond (*1907-11-03)

Hauert, Charles (*1908-04-26)

Hauert, Jean (*1911-10-30)

DenmarkR1

Christiansen, Preben Emil (*1913-12-07)

Leidersdorff, Aage Albert (*1910-04-10 - †1970-02-19)

Schrøder, Caspar Laurids Skau (*1905-12-05 - †1989-04-25)

Sørensen, Erik Hammer (*1902-09-03 - †1973-01-21)

ChileR1

Barraza Barraza, Tomas (*1907-12-20)

Barros Luther, César (*1912-06-23 - †1992)

Goyoaga Palacios, Tomás (*1898-08-26)

Moreno Johnstone, Julio (*1903-01-17)

Romero Meza, Ricardo (*1899-10-01)

AustriaR1

Fischer, Roman (*1915-08-03)

Hanisch, Karl (*1900-01-20)

Schönbaumsfeld Jr., Hans (*1900-12-05)

Weber, Rudolf (*1903-04-04)

Weczerek, Hugo (*1909-12-17)

GreeceR1

Bembis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπέμπης) (*1903)

Botasis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπότασης) (*1890)

Triantafyllakos, Tryfon (Τρύφων Τριανταφυλλάκος) (*1891)

Zalokostas, Khristos (Χρήστος Ζαλοκωστας) (*1894)

HungaryR1

Bay, Béla (*1907-02-08 - †1999-07-26)

Bezegh-Huszágh, István (*1913-06-08 - †1998-09-07)

Borovszki, Jenő (*1899-10-24)

Dunay, Pál (*1909-06-12 - †1993-07-17)

Székelyhidy, Tibor (*1904-02-20 - †1989)

BrazilR1

Aguilar (Valim -), Henrique de (*1896-09-14)

Dunham, Moacyr (*1908-10-15)

Oliveira (Carvalho de -), Ennio (*1911-11-05)

Vagnotti (Hyppolito -), Ricardo (*1912-08-13)
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The 1936 Men's Epee Team competition had 110 competitors on 21 teams
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Thursday, August 13, 1936Men's Sabre Team

Hungary1

Berczelly (Berczeller-), Tibor (*1912-01-03 - †1990-10-15)

Gerevich (-Gerei), Aladár (*1910-03-16 - †1991-05-14)

Kabos, Endre (*1906-11-05 - †1944-11-04)

Kovács, Pál Ádám (*1912-07-17 - †1995-07-08)

Rajcsányi, László (*1907-02-16 - †1992-09-05)

Rajczy (Rasztovich-), Imre (*1911-11-08 - †1978-03-31)

Italy2

Gaudini, Giulio (*1904-09-28 - †1948-01-06)

Marzi, Gustavo (*1908-11-25 - †1966-11-14)

Masciotta, Aldo (*1909-08-14 - †1996-04-24)

Montano, Aldo (*1910-11-23 - †1996-09-02)

Pinton, Vincenzo (*1914-03-14 - †1980-04-08)

Tanzini, Athos (*1913-01-30 - †2008-09-28)

Germany3

Casmir, Erwin (*1895-12-02 - †1982-04-19)

Eisenecker, Julius (*1903-03-21 - †1981-10-12)

Esser, Hans (*1909-01-15)

Heim, August (*1904-03-13 - †1976-05-08)

Jörger, Hans-Georg (*1903-11-26)

Wahl, Richard (*1906-12-04 - †1982-11-01)

Poland4

Dobrowolski, Władysław (*1896-01-02 - †1969-02-25)

Papée, Adam Stanisław (*1895-07-21 - †1990-03-06)

Segda, Władysław Hipolit (*1895-05-23 - †1994)

Sobik, Antoni (*1905-01-17 - †1994-06-23)

Suski, Marian Franciszek (*1905-11-02 - †1993-12-25)

Zaczyk, Teodor (*1900-04-20 - †1990-04-23)

United States=5

Armitage (Cohn), Norman Cudworth (*1907-01-01 - †1972-03-14)

Bruder, Peter William (*1908-03-14 - †1976-05-16)

de Capriles, Miguel Angel (*1906-11-30 - †1981-05-24)

de Nagy, Bela Tibor (*1893-07-13 - †1945-08-27)

Huffman, John Randolph (*1905-02-17 - †1979-12-24)

Stewart Jr., Samuel Thompson (*1912-01-31 - †1950-09-19)

Austria=5

Hanisch, Karl (*1900-01-20)

Kaschka, Karl Konrad (*1904-01-08 - †1941-12-04)

Loisel, Hubert (*1912-04-23)

Losert, Josef "Pepi" (*1908-02-04)

Sudrich, Karl (*1895-10-07 - †1944-09-18)

Weczerek, Hugo (*1909-12-17)
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France=5

Barisien, Roger (*1912-12-08)

Faure, Marcel (*1905-03-05)

Gardère, André (*1913-05-08 - †1977-02-16)

Gardère, Edward (*1909-02-25 - †1997-07-24)

Gramain, Maurice Marcel (*1911-08-06)

Piot, Jean (*1890-05-10 - †1961-12-15)

Netherlands=5

Faber, Ate (*1894-03-19 - †1962-03-19)

Montfoort, Antonius Cornelis (*1902-09-26 - †1974-04-29)

Mosman, Franciscus Albertus "Frans" (*1904-12-05 - †1994-06-01)

Schriever, Jacob (*1903-04-12 - †1964-04-22)

van Wieringen, (Franciscus) Pieter (*1903-03-28 - †1997)

UruguayR2

Bentancur, Carmelo (*1899-07-04)

de la Fuente, José Julián (*1903-09-07)

Lista, Hildemaro (*1905-11-06)

Rodríguez Riet, París (*1904-12-04)

Rolando, Jorge Enrique (*1906-11-14)

BelgiumR2

Brasseur, Henri (*1906-10-17)

Heywaert, Georges (*1897-09-01)

Laermans, Eugène (*1910-05-08)

van den Neucker, Robert (*1907-07-20)

van Nerom, Hubert (*1908-05-24)

Great BritainR2

Brook, Ralph Ellis "Robin" (*1908-06-19 - †1998-10)

Harry, Guy Lionel Greville (*1894-12-19 - †1979)

Pilbrow, Arthur Gordon (*1902-05-18 - †1987-07-16)

Tredgold, Roger Francis (*1911-10-23 - †1975-12-24)

Trinder, Oliver Geoffrey (*1907-10-03 - †1981-02-12)

SwedenR2

de Bèsche, Hubert Walthier August (*1911-07-07 - †1997-03-11)

Ljungquist, Bengt Helge (*1912-09-20 - †1979-07-15)

Nordholm, Knut Axel Harald (*1902-08-24 - †1981-01-05)

Tingdahl, (Fritz) Ivar (*1893-12-21 - †1962-02-09)

Wachtmeister, Carl Johan (*1903-02-01 - †1993-05-22)

TurkeyR2

Adaş, Orhan (*1916-03-15)

Balkan, Enver (*1902-03-05)

Çene, Ilhami (*1909-08-05)

Teğin, Cihat (*1915-11-16)

Tokmakçioğlu, Abdul Halim (*1913-07-01)
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CzechoslovakiaR2

Benedik, Josef (*1898-03-10 - †1977-10-11)

Frass von Friedenfeldt, Hervarth (*1913-05-26 - †1941-09-20)

Hildebrand, Josef (*1895-05-07)

Jungmann, Josef (*1888-03-05 - †1982-10-20)

Kirchmann, Bohuslav (*1902-04-15)

RomaniaR1

Dolecsko (-Prager), Denis (*1903-12-05)

Man, Gheorghe (*1914-03-20)

Marinescu, Nicolae (*1906-12-15 - †1977)

Szatmary, Camil (*1909-03-11)

DenmarkR1

Christiansen, Preben Emil (*1913-12-07)

Jacobsen, Svend Ejnar Henrik (*1906-08-19 - †1986-02-11)

Leidersdorff, Aage Albert (*1910-04-10 - †1970-02-19)

Sørensen, Erik Hammer (*1902-09-03 - †1973-01-21)

GreeceR1

Botasis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπότασης) (*1890)

Manolesos, Nikolaos (Νικόλαος Μανωλέσος) (*1908)

Paparrodou, Nikolaos (Νικόλαος Παπαρροδου) (*1902)

Psarrakis, Menelaos (Μενελαος Ψαρράκης) (*1910)

ChileR1

Barraza Barraza, Tomas (*1907-12-20)

Díaz Santana, Efrain (*1904-06-12)

Goyoaga Palacios, Tomás (*1898-08-26)

Moreno Johnstone, Julio (*1903-01-17)

Romero Meza, Ricardo (*1899-10-01)

CanadaR1

Collinge, Frank Donald "Don" (*1909-10-14 - †1944-06-07)

Dalton, Ernest Alfred (*1896-08-17)

Otis, (Jos-Jean-) Charles (-Lucien-Albert) (*1906-05-09)

Tully, George Victor (*1914-08-29)

SwitzerlandR1

Glasstetter, Charles (*1897-02-13)

Rückstuhl, Alphonse (*1901-09-30)

Stocker, Adolf (*1894-02-26)

Widemann, Walter (*1893-11-20)

YugoslaviaR1

Jakobčić, Eugen (*1898-03-23)

Marion, Edvard "Edo" (*1910-04-12 - †2002-12-01)

Pintarić, (Mladen) Pavao (*1913-04-04 - †1990)

Radović, Milivoj (*1916-02-22 - †1987)

Tretinjak, Krešimir "Krešo" (*1905-07-05 - †1987)

The 1936 Men's Sabre Team competition had 107 competitors on 22 teams
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                                                                                   KEY

R1, R2, R3, ...  —  Eliminated in round 1, 2, 3, ...

=99  —  Tied for the indicated place

W/D  —  Withdrew due to injury

FFT  —  Forfeit

In the 1936 Olympic Games, 254 different competitors from 26 countries competed in 3 team 

competitions
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